WINNETKA PARK DISTRICT
REGULAR BOARD MEETING
Thursday, December 12, 2019
Community Room, 540 Hibbard Road
5:30 p.m.
AGENDA

1. Roll Call

2. Changes to the Agenda

3. November Financials*

4. Approval of December 12, 2019 Vouchers*
5. Remarks from Visitors

6. Approval of Minutes
a. Committee of the Whole Meeting Minutes of November 14, 2019*
b. Closed Session Meeting Minutes of November 14, 2019*
c.  Regular Board Meeting Minutes of November 21, 2019*

7.  New Business
a. Lloyd Emergency Shoreline Protection®
b.  Bluff Restoration Tier One Project Bid*
c. Lakota Construction Observation Proposal*
d. Tax Levy Ordinance #569*
e. Supplemental Tax Levy Ordinance #570*
f.  Resolution 19-12-12-1 Appoint of FOIA Officers®

8. Unfinished Business
a. 2020 Budget Adjustments®
b. 2020 Board Meeting Schedule”
c. Boal Parkway Stormwater Plan and Land Transfer”
9. Matters of the Director
10. Board Liaison Reports
11. Remarks from Visitors
12. Staff Updates
13. Closed Session
The Board will enter Closed Session to discuss:
a.  Semi Annual Review of Closed Session Minutes Sect. 5 ILCS 120/2 (c) (21)*
b.  The purchase or lease of property. 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(5)

14. Return to Open Session/Action
a. Release of Closed Session Minutes and Tape Disposal

15. Adjournment *Items included in packet

Persons with disabilities requiring reasonable accommodations to participate in meetings should contact John Shea, the Park District's ADA Compliance Coordinator,
at the Park District’s Administrative Office by mail at 540 Hibbard Rd, Winnetka, IL, by phone at 847-501-2040, Monday - Friday from 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., or by
email to jshea@winpark.org at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. Requests for a qualified interpreter require five (5) working days advance notice.


mailto:jshea@winpark.org

NOVEMBER 2019 FINANCIAL SUMMARY
FOR ALL FUNDS COMBINED- UNAUDITED

Net Surplus/(Deficit) is 2,209,079 above year-to-date budget

e Revenues are $208,010 above year-to-date budget
e Operating Expenses are $555,094 below year-to-date budget
e Capitals/Contracts Payable are $1,445,975 below year-to-date budget



Revenues are $208,010 above year-to-date budget:

e Total revenues are 101.8% of year-to-date budget

e Taxes are $63,322 above year-to-date budget

e Interest income is $144,548 above year-to-date budget and $104,987 above the 2018
year-to-date amount

e User Fees are $122,841 below year-to-date budget; while Golf user fees are $338,966
below year-to-date budget, Tennis and Ice Arena user fees are $182,121 and $52,167,
respectively, above year-to-date budget

e Rec Program Fees are $75,846 above year-to-date budget; camps are a total of $57,350
above budget and $122,953 over 2018 year to date totals



Operating expenses are $555,094 or 6.3% below year-to-date budget:

o Salaries & Wages are $242,407 below year-to-date budget
» Parks are under budget by $22,234 for part-time staff
» Recreation — Athletic Fields are under budget $14,479 for part-time staff and
beaches are under budget by $32,141 for attendants and workmen
» Salaries in the Golf Fund are below budget by a combined $140,867
» Ice Arena salaries are under budget by a total of $21,876
e Supplies are $151,807 below year-to-date budget as departments watch their spending
e Services are $115,054 below year-to-date budget
» Reduced FICA/IMRF payments correspond to the lower salaries
» General Fund contract services are under budget by $35,894 for medical
expenses and $25,000 due to fundraising consultant
» Boat Launch contract services are under budget by $22,061 due to dredging
e Repairs & Maintenance are $61,558 below budget across all funds



Capitals/Contracts Payable are $1,445,975 below year-to-date budget:

Capitals are $1,541,578 below budget as a number of projects are underway (park
paths and paving, security cameras) but not yet paid for. Additionally, some projects
will be deferred to future fiscal years due to the effect of other possible project timing
(i.e. golf course storm water and lakefront masterplan improvements)

Contracts Payable are $95,604 above budget as a portion of the principal and interest
payments due December 1% were funded in November but budgeted to be funded in
December



Winnetka Park District
Statement of Cash and Investments
For The Month Ended November 30, 2019

Bank Name Amount Annual
Rate
CASH
Petty Cash 1,520.97
Harris Bank - Holiday Savings 22,685.08
lllinois Funds 78,130.47 1.76%
N Corwin Fund 38,043.51 0.50%
Harris Bank - Operating 264,041.64
Harris - Money Market 82.52 0.45%
Harris Bank - Payroll 36,099.74
Total Cash 440,603.93
INVESTMENTS
Harris Bank - CD's 0.00
IPDLAF - Money Market 1,803,565.36 1.66%
Landmark Community Bank, TN - CD 246,000.00 2.50%
Western Alliance Bank, AZ - CD 246,000.00 2.55%
American Investor Bank & Mortgage, MN - CD 247,000.00 2.40%
Prospect Bank (Formerly Edgar County Bk & Trust), IL - CD 247,000.00 2.40%
Pacific Western Bank, CA - CD 248,000.00 1.95%
Bank Ozk, AR - CD 248,000.00 1.99%
Mission National Bank, CA - CD 247,000.00 2.30%
First Capital Bank, TN - CD 247,000.00 2.20%
Prudential Savings Bank, PA - CD 247,000.00 2.05%
Merrick Bank, UT - CD 247,000.00 1.95%
North Shore Community Bank Max Safe Money Market 5,019,395.13 1.97%
North Shore Community Bank CD 0.00
Total Investments 9,292,960.49 1.98%

TOTAL CASH & INVESTMENTS 9,733,564.42
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON DEC 12, 2019
By Vendor Name

Winnetka Park District

Payment Dates 11/16/2019 - 12/06/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
Vendor: 16550 - 4FX SPIRIT APPAREL
4FX SPIRIT APPAREL 103972 06-1860 27-2700-0000-52901 ICE SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 96.00
4FX SPIRIT APPAREL 104008 06-1862 27-2700-0000-52901 ICE ANGELS TEAM JACKETS 765.00
Vendor 16550 - 4FX SPIRIT APPAREL Total: 861.00
Vendor: 21519 - ACRODAZZLE ENTERTAINMENT
ACRODAZZLE ENTERTAINMENT 104011 190112 10-1100-7845-54305 ACTORS FOR POLAR EXPRESS 800.00
ACRODAZZLE ENTERTAINMENT 104009 190113 10-1100-7845-54305 ACTORS FOR POLAR EXPRESS 800.00
ACRODAZZLE ENTERTAINMENT 104010 190111 10-1100-7843-54305 ELF FOR SANTA VISIT 400.00
Vendor 21519 - ACRODAZZLE ENTERTAINMENT Total: 2,000.00
Vendor: 19990 - ACTIVE SPORTS
ACTIVE SPORTS 104012 0124410 25-2500-0000-56100 R/M BALL MACHINES 706.00
Vendor 19990 - ACTIVE SPORTS Total: 706.00
Vendor: 00130 - ACUSHNET COMPANY
ACUSHNET COMPANY 104013 908357298 20-10700 GOLF ITEMS FOR RESALE 60.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 104013 908357298 20-2000-0000-57325 FREIGHT 8.25
Vendor 00130 - ACUSHNET COMPANY Total: 68.25
Vendor: 22435 - AIR CON REFRIGERATION & HEATING, INC
AIR CON REFRIGERATION & HE... 103973 6621-1 25-2500-0000-56001 CHIMNEY FLUE REPAIR 3,395.00
Vendor 22435 - AIR CON REFRIGERATION & HEATING, INC Total: 3,395.00
Vendor: 14540 - ALAN GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES
ALAN GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES 104014 INV0010903 23-2300-0000-54250 OCTOBER INSTRUCTION 1,575.00
Vendor 14540 - ALAN GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES Total: 1,575.00
Vendor: 22348 - ALEXANDRA KUECHEL
ALEXANDRA KUECHEL 104002 INV0010897 10-1100-7477-52403 REIMB FOR REC CLASS SUPPLIES 99.48
Vendor 22348 - ALEXANDRA KUECHEL Total: 99.48
Vendor: 09170 - AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO
AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHIC... 104003 INV0010898 01-0200-0000-62004 PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST ON 245,000.00
2011 GO BONDS
AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHIC... 104003 INV0010898 01-0200-0000-62005 PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST ON 54,681.25
2011 GO BONDS
AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHIC... 104003 INV0010899 36-3600-0000-62006 PRINCIPLE AND INTEREST ON 130,000.00
2014 GO BONDS
AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHIC... 104003 INV0010899 36-3600-0000-62007 PRINCIPLE AND INTEREST ON 106,088.75
2014 GO BONDS
Vendor 09170 - AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO Total: 535,770.00
Vendor: 10930 - AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC
AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC 104015 06707658 01-0300-0000-54250 WELDING TANK LEASE 141.71
AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC 104015 06742257 01-0300-0000-54250 TANK RENTALS 192.50
Vendor 10930 - AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC Total: 334.21
Vendor: 07515 - ARTHUR CLESEN INC.
ARTHUR CLESEN INC. 104016 348277 20-2100-0000-52002 SUPPLIES ACCOUNT 118.50
Vendor 07515 - ARTHUR CLESEN INC. Total: 118.50
Vendor: 12620 - BMO CORP. MASTERCARD
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-11 27-2700-0000-52901 WEFSC EVENT PIZZA 252.30
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-22 01-0200-0000-52020 Lakefront Brochure 265.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-23 01-0200-0000-52020 Lakefront Communication 299.49
Banners
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-34 10-1100-7845-52405 FAMILY CAMPFIRE SUPPLIES 32.98
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-34 10-1100-7845-54305 FAMILY CAMPFIRE MUSICIAN 75.00
THANK YOUS
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-24 01-0200-0000-52011 MailChimp Monthly 167.50
12/6/2019 7:59:34 AM Page 1 of 15

14



VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON DE

Payment Dates: 11/16/2019 - 12/06/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-27 01-0100-0000-54260 10/30/19 MID-MANAGEMENT 55.29
INSERVICE
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-27 01-0200-0000-54260 10/30/19 MID-MANAGEMENT 55.29
INSERVICE
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-02 01-0300-0000-52810 POST POUNDER 349.95
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-03 01-0100-0000-54260 SUB SANDWICHES FOR 70.29
HALLOWEEN PARTY
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-03 01-0200-0000-54260 SUB SANDWICHES FOR 70.00
HALLOWEEN PARTY
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-04 01-10699 IPRA DUES 264.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-12 27-2700-0000-56001 ELEVATOR REPAIRS 440.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-28 01-10699 IPRA MEMBERSHIP - L. KUECHEL 300.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-32 10-1100-7845-52405 POLAR EXPRESS SUPPLIES 1,771.44
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-13 27-2700-0000-56001 ELEVATOR REPAIRS 1,092.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-18 10-1200-0000-52002 SEAT COVERS FOR 2017 FORD 165.70
F150
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-25 25-2500-0000-54201 GOOGLE ADS 298.26
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-25 27-2700-0000-54201 GOOGLE ADS 201.74
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-05 37-3700-0000-60120 AD FOR BID POSTING 940.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-14 27-2700-0000-52901 SYNCHRO COMPETITION - OAK 248.40
LAWN
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-35 10-1100-7843-52405 SANTA'S MAILBOX ENVELOPES 179.85
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-15 27-2700-0000-52901 BIRTHDAY PARTY SUPPLIES 145.55
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-33 10-1200-0000-52002 SUPPLIES FOR FIELDS AND 109.93
OFFICE
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-06 01-10699 2020 IPRA MEMBERSHIP 264.00
REGISTRATION
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-07 01-0300-0000-52801 ZIPLEVEL ALTIMETER 899.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-29 01-10699 NRPA AGENCY MEMBERSHIP 575.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-29 01-10699 NRPA AGENCY MEMBERSHIP 575.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-20 20-2000-0000-56001 R&M Facility General 173.54
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-30 01-0200-0000-52090 11/14/19 BOARD DINNER 337.50
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-26 10-1500-0000-52015 Yo Deck Annual 108.45
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-26 20-2000-0000-52015 Yo Deck Annual 216.92
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-26 25-2500-0000-52015 Yo Deck Annual 216.92
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-26 27-2700-0000-52015 Yo Deck Annual 108.46
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-19 10-1100-7022-52401 PRACTICES PINNIES AND 203.75
TRYOUT PINNIES HOUSE BBALL
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-19 10-1100-7027-52401 PRACTICES PINNIES AND 203.76
TRYOUT PINNIES HOUSE BBALL
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-01 01-0100-0000-54210 Nettime Solutions- Time and 468.10
Attendance
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-08 01-0400-0000-52015 SCANNER FOR PARKS 418.90
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-16 27-2700-0000-52340 ICE SHOW COSTUMES 171.05
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-31 01-0200-0000-52090 BOARD MEETING DINNER - 104.50
11/21/19
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-21 20-2000-0000-56001 R&M Facility General 525.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-09 01-0300-0000-56100 DIESEL TRANSFER TANK 760.89
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-17 01-0100-0000-52002 STAFF RECOGNITION 91.68
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-17 01-0200-0000-52002 STAFF RECOGNITION 30.56
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019-10 01-0300-0000-56100 DIESEL TRANSFER TANK PUMP 647.79
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 01-0100-0000-52001 MEETING SUPPLIES 34.63
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 01-0100-0000-52002 DEPOSIT TICKET BOOKS 87.67
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 01-0100-0000-52002 STAFF RECOGNITION 73.75
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 01-0100-0000-52002 LUNCH MEETING 46.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 01-0100-0000-52002 SUBSCRIPTION 7.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 01-0100-0000-52501 GAS-PUMPS NOT WORKING 44.12
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 01-0100-0000-54005 FLIGHT TO RECTRAC 223.00
SYMPOSIUM
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 01-0100-0000-54005 FLIGHT FROM RECTRAC 391.02
SYMPOSIUM
12/6/2019 7:59:34 AM Page 2 of 15

15



VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON DE
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01-0400-0000-52002

01-0400-0000-52515
01-0400-0000-52810
01-0400-0000-56001
01-0400-0000-56100
01-0400-0000-56200
01-10699
01-10699
01-10699
10-1000-0000-52002
10-1000-0000-52002
10-1000-0000-54005
10-1000-0000-54005
10-1000-0000-54005
10-1000-0000-54005
10-10699
10-10699
10-10699
10-10699
10-10699
10-10699
10-10699
10-10699
10-10699
10-1100-7022-52401
10-1100-7027-52401

Payment Dates: 11/16/2019 - 12/06/2019

Description (ltem)

HOTEL-RECTRAC SYMPOSIUM
STAFF TRAINING

STAFF TRAINING

SHREDDER OIL
SUBSCRIPTION

BUSINESS CARDS-LARA
SUBSCRIPTION

STAFF RECOGNITION
SOFTWARE

STOCK GRAPHICS

STOCK IMAGES

MARKETING SUPPLIES
SANTA'S MAILBOX
LAKEFRONT SIGNS
BROCHURE PROOF POSTAGE
MEETING

DROPBOX FOR ADMIN &
MARKETING

FACEBOOK AD

INSTAGRAM LINK

LLOYD AD

STAFF TRAINING

STAFF TRAINING

STAFF TRAINING

SHOP SUPPLIES

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR SHOP

CONTROL JOINT UNIT #78
FUEL FILTERS UNIT #78
FUEL FILTERS UNIT #78
PARKING CONFERENCE
DIGITAL CALIPER

PIZZA FOR STAFF INSTALLING
GULLEN'S POND

PIZZA FOR STAFF PULLING
DOCKS AT LLOYD

HOSE REELS

SHOP TOOLS

HOLIDAY LIGHTS

TIRES FOR UNIT #49

FUSES

DUES-KELSEY

JOHN P-CONF REGISTRATION
CONF REGISTRATION-LARA
OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

CPRP STUDY GUIDE
SEMINAR

CPRP COURSE

CREDIT

IPRA RENEWAL

MEMBER DUES-JAMES
MEMBER DUES-MARTY
MEMBER DUES-JOHN S
CONFERENCE REGISTRATION
CONF REGISTRATION-MARTY
CONF REGISTRATION-JAMES
CONFERENCE REGISTRATION
CONF REGISTRATION-JOHN S
TAX FEFUND

TAX REFUND

Amount

747.84
45.01
37.26
95.60
15.96
43.75
15.96
24.58
33.46
33.00
29.99
19.99
38.20
86.50
24.95
68.75
60.00

35.56

9.99
48.74
37.27
45.01
45.46
87.87
35.27

54.51
96.30
93.98
12.37
59.95
62.72

60.42

63.80
11.36
47.98
92.93
17.98
264.00
300.00
300.00
-38.49
34.99
73.89
25.00
35.00
-15.00
264.00
264.00
264.00
264.00
300.00
385.00
391.00
391.00
482.00
-11.98
-11.99
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON DE

Payment Dates: 11/16/2019 - 12/06/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7605-52404 EQUIPMENT 47.80
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7605-52404 CAMP CRAFT SUPPLIES 20.18
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7605-52404 CAMP CRAFT SUPPLIES 21.45
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7605-52404 CRAFT SUPPLIES 10.18
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7614-52404 CAMP EQUIPMENT 37.50
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7614-52404 CAMP THANK YOUS 12.95
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7614-52404 CAMP THANK YOUS 2.04
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7614-52404 CAMP SUPPLIES 34.32
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7668-52404 CAMP CARNIVAL SUPPLIES 25.80
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7668-52404 CAMP CRAFT SUPPLIES 11.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7668-52404 CAMP SUPPLIES 11.68
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7668-52404 CAMP CRAFT SUPPLIES 31.98
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7765-52404 CAMP EQUIPMENT 12.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7765-52404 EQUIPMENT 47.80
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7765-52404 CRAFT SUPPLIES 45.97
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7810-52405 B-DAY PARTY SUPPLIES 5.58
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7810-52405 B-DAY PARTY SUPPLIES 18.14
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7810-52405 B-DAY PARTY SUPPLIES 51.94
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 PUMPKINS COSTUME 13.81
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 CAMP SUPPLIES 60.14
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 SANTA LETTERHEAD 25.90
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 TINY TOT DECORATIONS 26.74
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 TINY TOT FOOD 54.67
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 PUMPKINS COSTUMES 8.98
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 TINY TOT DECORATIONS 7.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 TINY TOT BACKDROP 29.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 FREE EVENT SUPPLIES 65.94
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 TINY TOT DECORATIONS 18.75
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 TINY TOT DECORATIONS 11.68
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 TINY TOT DECORATIONS 12.11
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 SANTA VISIT 17.09
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 TINY TOT DECORATIONS 35.36
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 TINY TOT DECORATIONS 5.79
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 TINY TOT DECORATIONS 42.28
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 SANTA VISIT 41.54
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 CANDY CANES 90.27
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 TINY TOT DECORATIONS 37.49
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 TINY TOT DECORATIONS 5.39
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 INFLATABLES-PI WOODS 40.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 SANTA PAPER 50.41
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 SANTA HATS 47.49
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 SANTA PAPER 10.91
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7843-52405 SANTA BEARD 9.81
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7845-52405 POLAR EXPRESS SUPPLIES 82.12
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7845-52405 FAMILY CAMPFIRE SUPPLIES 83.87
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7845-52405 CAMFIRE SUPPLIES RETURNED -6.42
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1100-7999-54201 HAUNTED TRAIL AD 16.73
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1200-0000-52002 FIELD SUPPLIES 99.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1200-0000-52002 FIELD SUPPLIES 39.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1200-0000-52002 SHOVEL 29.98
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 10-1200-0000-52002 WATER FOR FIELD CREW 10.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 20-10699 MEMBERSHIP DUES 995.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 20-2000-0000-54201 GOLF ADS 14.51
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 20-2000-0000-54201 BANNER FOR GOLF SALE 44.70
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 20-2100-0000-52002 GOLF MTC SUPPLIES 61.35
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 20-2100-0000-54001 PROFESSIONAL DUES 50.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 25-2500-0000-52001 OFFICE SUPPLIES 27.87
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 25-2500-0000-52320 TENNIS SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 21.79
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON DE

Payment Dates: 11/16/2019 - 12/06/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 25-2500-0000-52320 TENNIS SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 21.79
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 25-2500-0000-52320 TENNIS SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 14.27
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 25-2500-0000-52515 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 96.43
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 25-2500-0000-54201 TENNIS SCREEN TEST PRINT 17.96
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 25-2500-0000-56100 LIGHT BULBS 38.25
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 27-2700-0000-52340 ICE SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 49.98
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 27-2700-0000-52340 COSTUMES FOR ICE SHOW 76.72
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 27-2700-0000-52340 COSTUMES FOR ICE SHOW 97.98
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 27-2700-0000-52901 RINK MUSIC 54.89
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 27-2700-0000-52901 ICE SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 72.49
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 27-2700-0000-52901 BIRTHDAY PARTY SUPPLIES 47.43
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 27-2700-0000-52901 ICE SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 47.43
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 27-2700-0000-54201 ICE FACEBOOK AD 33.53
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 27-2700-0000-54201 SCOREBOARD BANNER 95.36
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 104017 NOV2019 35-3500-0000-52002 FIRE PTOTECTION 48.93
Vendor 12620 - BMO CORP. MASTERCARD Total: 25,864.35
Vendor: 00344 - BRATSCHI PLUMBING COMPANY
BRATSCHI PLUMBING COMPANY 104020 28367 27-2700-0000-56001 PLUMBING REPAIRS - PUBLIC 1,198.15
RESTROOMS
Vendor 00344 - BRATSCHI PLUMBING COMPANY Total: 1,198.15
Vendor: 06740 - BURRIS EQUIPMENT
BURRIS EQUIPMENT 104021 RI04147 20-2100-0000-54250 CONTRACT SERVICES 798.00
BURRIS EQUIPMENT 104021 PI04175 20-2100-0000-56200 VEHICLE R&M 169.65
BURRIS EQUIPMENT 104021 P104527 20-2100-0000-52505 LUBRICANTS 375.16
Vendor 06740 - BURRIS EQUIPMENT Total: 1,342.81
Vendor: 00827 - CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 104022 VVC1302 01-0100-0000-52015 ADOBE LICENSES 3,228.00
Vendor 00827 - CDW GOVERNMENT LLC Total: 3,228.00
Vendor: 11247 - CHICAGO'S NORTH SHORE CVB
CHICAGO'S NORTH SHORE CVB 104023 3159 01-10699 Chicago North Shore CNVB 300.00
Membership
Vendor 11247 - CHICAGO'S NORTH SHORE CVB Total: 300.00
Vendor: 00993 - COMCAST
COMCAST 103974 3545N0OV2019 01-0100-0000-54210 INTERNET SERVICE-ADMIN 164.90
COMCAST 104024 0399NOV2019 01-0100-0000-54210 INTERNET SERVICE-ADMIN 306.85
COMCAST 104024 3259N0OV2019 23-2300-0000-54250 CABLE TV-PADDLE 19.94
COMCAST 104024 3267N0OV2019 27-2700-0000-54250 CABLE TV-ICE 30.44
Vendor 00993 - COMCAST Total: 522.13
Vendor: 01000 - COMED
COMED 103975 INV0010874 01-0400-0000-56530 ELECTRIC SERVICE-PARKS 23.13
Vendor 01000 - COMED Total: 23.13
Vendor: 02462 - CONSERV FS, INC
CONSERV FS, INC 103976 65083268 10-1200-0000-60029 MVP FOR FIELD RENOVATIONS 1,722.52
Vendor 02462 - CONSERV FS, INC Total: 1,722.52
Vendor: 06007 - COVERALL NORTH AMERICA,
COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, 104025 1010649755 01-0100-0000-54250 2019 MONTHLY ADMIN 349.00
CLEANING SERVICE
COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, 104025 1010649755 10-1000-0000-54250 2019 MONTHLY ADMIN 349.00
CLEANING SERVICE
Vendor 06007 - COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, Total: 698.00
Vendor: 01051 - CREEKSIDE PRINTING
CREEKSIDE PRINTING 104026 1434 10-1100-7999-52020 Winter Brochure Printing 2,017.95
CREEKSIDE PRINTING 104026 1434 20-2000-0000-52020 Winter Brochure Printing 560.54
CREEKSIDE PRINTING 104026 1434 23-2300-0000-52020 Winter Brochure Printing 448.43
CREEKSIDE PRINTING 104026 1434 25-2500-0000-52020 Winter Brochure Printing 1,233.19
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON DE

Payment Dates: 11/16/2019 - 12/06/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
CREEKSIDE PRINTING 104026 1434 27-2700-0000-52020 Winter Brochure Printing 1,233.19
Vendor 01051 - CREEKSIDE PRINTING Total: 5,493.30
Vendor: 16270 - CTUC
cTuC 103977 205-19 25-2500-0000-54250 USTA TOURNEY UMPIRE 11/15- 170.00
16
Vendor 16270 - CTUC Total: 170.00
Vendor: 22301 - EFG IMAGE
EFG IMAGE 103978 223 10-1000-0000-54201 Photography 525.00
EFG IMAGE 103978 223 27-2700-0000-54201 Photography 375.00
Vendor 22301 - EFG IMAGE Total: 900.00
Vendor: 01332 - ENERSTAR, INC.
ENERSTAR, INC. 103979 081940-B 27-2700-0000-54250 WATER TREATMENT 2,900.00
Vendor 01332 - ENERSTAR, INC. Total: 2,900.00
Vendor: 21701 - EXCALIBUR TECHNOLOGY CORP
EXCALIBUR TECHNOLOGY CORP 103980 182050 01-0100-0000-54210 WORDPRESS LICENSE 19.00
EXCALIBUR TECHNOLOGY CORP 103980 182328 01-0100-0000-54210 DECEMBER EXCALIBUR SERVICES 379.00
EXCALIBUR TECHNOLOGY CORP 103980 182532 01-0100-0000-54210 DOMAIN REGISTRATION 20.00
Vendor 21701 - EXCALIBUR TECHNOLOGY CORP Total: 418.00
Vendor: 22078 - FASTSIGNS
FASTSIGNS 103981 29-72370 27-2700-0000-52901 DASHER AD - OERTEL 168.30
Vendor 22078 - FASTSIGNS Total: 168.30
Vendor: 00345 - FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003838 INV0010893 01-21200 Federal Withholding 14,948.84
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003840 INV0010895 33-21220 FICA Withholding 19,647.00
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003841 INV0010896 33-21220 Medicare Withholding 4,801.82
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003843 INV0010901 33-21220 FICA Withholding 57.22
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003844 INV0010902 33-21220 Medicare Withholding 13.38
Vendor 00345 - FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX Total: 39,468.26
Vendor: 01167 - FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 104027 IN00313557 20-2000-0000-54250 GOLF CONTRACT SERVICE 99.50
Vendor 01167 - FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY Total: 99.50
Vendor: 20955 - FUN EXPRESS
FUN EXPRESS 104028 699699473-01 01-0100-0000-52002 PARTY SUPPLIES 24.10
FUN EXPRESS 104028 699699473-01 01-0200-0000-52002 PARTY SUPPLIES 8.04
Vendor 20955 - FUN EXPRESS Total: 32.14
Vendor: 01550 - G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY
G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY 104029 18908 20-2000-0000-56001 R&M Facility General 403.00
G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY 104029 18912 27-2700-0000-56001 FAN AND HEATERS ANNUAL 1,163.37
MAINTENANCE
Vendor 01550 - G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY Total: 1,566.37
Vendor: 08956 - GOOD IMPRESSIONS
GOOD IMPRESSIONS 103982 967 27-2700-0000-52525 UNIFORMS 1,229.50
Vendor 08956 - GOOD IMPRESSIONS Total: 1,229.50
Vendor: 01170 - GRAND FOOD CENTER
GRAND FOOD CENTER 104030 62583N0V2019 10-1100-7810-52405 BIRTHDAY PARTY CAKE 39.99
GRAND FOOD CENTER 104030 62583N0V2019 10-1100-7810-52405 BIRTHDAY PARTY CAKE 39.99
GRAND FOOD CENTER 104030 62583N0V2019 10-1100-7810-52405 BIRTHDAY PARTY CAKE 40.89
GRAND FOOD CENTER 104030 62583N0V2019 10-1100-7810-52405 BIRTHDAY PARTY CAKE 39.99
GRAND FOOD CENTER 104030 62583N0V2019 10-1100-7810-52405 TAX REFUND -0.90
GRAND FOOD CENTER 104030 62583N0V2019 10-1100-7810-52405 BIRTHDAY PARTY CAKE 39.99
GRAND FOOD CENTER 104030 62583N0V2019 10-1100-7810-52405 BIRTHDAY PARTY CAKE 39.99
GRAND FOOD CENTER 104030 62583N0V2019 10-1100-7810-52405 BIRTHDAY PARTY CAKE 39.99
Vendor 01170 - GRAND FOOD CENTER Total: 279.93
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON DE

Payment Dates: 11/16/2019 - 12/06/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
Vendor: 09930 - HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN
HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN 104031 15993812 20-2100-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT R&M 519.98
Vendor 09930 - HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN Total: 519.98
Vendor: 21067 - HOT SHOTS SPORTS
HOT SHOTS SPORTS 103983 INV0010886 10-1100-7214-54302 70/30 HOT SHOTS FALL 910.00
PROGRAMS 2019 ALL
HOT SHOTS SPORTS 103983 INV0010886 10-1100-7214-54302 70/30 HOT SHOTS FALL 1,151.50
PROGRAMS 2019 ALL
HOT SHOTS SPORTS 103983 INV0010886 10-1100-7260-54303 70/30 HOT SHOTS FALL 1,890.00
PROGRAMS 2019 ALL
HOT SHOTS SPORTS 103983 INV0010886 10-1100-7380-54303 70/30 HOT SHOTS FALL 1,379.00
PROGRAMS 2019 ALL
Vendor 21067 - HOT SHOTS SPORTS Total: 5,330.50
Vendor: 00350 - ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457
ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457 DFT0003834 INV0010887 01-21235 457K Contribution 710.00
Vendor 00350 - ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457 Total: 710.00
Vendor: 05745 - IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 104032 INV0010906 20-2000-0000-54990 SALES TAX-NOV 2019 82.00
IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 104032 INV0010906 23-2300-0000-54990 SALES TAX-NOV 2019 7.00
IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 104032 INV0010906 25-2500-0000-54990 SALES TAX-NOV 2019 72.00
Vendor 05745 - IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Total: 161.00
Vendor: 00410 - IL DEPT OF REVENUE
IL DEPT OF REVENUE DFT0003837 INV0010892 01-21210 State Withholding 6,888.48
IL DEPT OF REVENUE DFT0003842 INV0010900 01-21210 State Withholding 8.82
Vendor 00410 - IL DEPT OF REVENUE Total: 6,897.30
Vendor: 12390 - ILLINOIS CHILD SUPPORT
ILLINOIS CHILD SUPPORT 104004 INV0010890 01-21298 1703100/2015D0051481 240.00
ILLINOIS CHILD SUPPORT 104005 INV0010891 01-21298 1709700/17-D000104 461.54
Vendor 12390 - ILLINOIS CHILD SUPPORT Total: 701.54
Vendor: 11175 - ILLINOIS PUMP, INC.
ILLINOIS PUMP, INC. 104033 S-12792 20-2100-0000-52008 DRAINAGE SUPPLIES (WEST PIT 800.00
PUMP)
ILLINOIS PUMP, INC. 104033 S-12792 20-2100-0000-56130 PUMP REPAIR (WEST PIT PUMP) 895.12
Vendor 11175 - ILLINOIS PUMP, INC. Total: 1,695.12
Vendor: 20994 - IMPACT NETWORKING, LLC
IMPACT NETWORKING, LLC 104034 1621793 01-0200-0000-52015 TONER FOR ADMIN OFFICE 200.00
Vendor 20994 - IMPACT NETWORKING, LLC Total: 200.00
Vendor: 02103 - INTEGRA CLEANING & MTC
INTEGRA CLEANING & MTC 104035 WPDNOV2019 23-2300-0000-54250 NOVEMBER PADDLE HUT 1,178.00
CLEANING
Vendor 02103 - INTEGRA CLEANING & MTC Total: 1,178.00
Vendor: 22445 - JENNIFER STORM
JENNIFER STORM 103984 INV0010885 25-2500-0000-52002 REIMB FOR NURSERY SUPPLIES 38.09
Vendor 22445 - JENNIFER STORM Total: 38.09
Vendor: 21786 - JMS ENVIRONMENTAL ASSOCIATES
JMS ENVIRONMENTAL ASSOCIA...103985 2355101 27-2700-0000-56001 MOLD TESTING 975.00
Vendor 21786 - JMS ENVIRONMENTAL ASSOCIATES Total: 975.00
Vendor: 22045 - JOHN THOMAS HOFFMAN
JOHN THOMAS HOFFMAN 104036 INV0010907 01-0400-0000-52525 REIMB FOR UNIFORMS 68.26
Vendor 22045 - JOHN THOMAS HOFFMAN Total: 68.26
Vendor: 02220 - JORSON & CARLSON CO., INC
JORSON & CARLSON CO., INC 103986 0599251 27-2700-0000-56200 BLADE SHARPENING 41.92
JORSON & CARLSON CO., INC 103986 0599900 27-2700-0000-56200 BLADE SHARPENING 41.92
JORSON & CARLSON CO., INC 104037 0600600 27-2700-0000-56200 BLADE SHARPENING 77.34
Vendor 02220 - JORSON & CARLSON CO., INC Total: 161.18
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Payment Dates: 11/16/2019 - 12/06/2019
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Vendor: 06280 - JW TURF
JW TURF 104038 P27110 20-2100-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT R&M (NEW REEL 1,418.99
MOTOR FOR JD TRIPLEX)
Vendor 06280 - JW TURF Total: 1,418.99
Vendor: 01281 - KELLIE EDWARDS
KELLIE EDWARDS 104039 INV0010908 01-0400-0000-52525 REIMB FOR UNIFORMS 56.81
Vendor 01281 - KELLIE EDWARDS Total: 56.81
Vendor: 02930 - MENONI & MOCOGNI, INC.
MENONI & MOCOGNI, INC. 104040 1356136 20-2100-0000-52002 SUPPLIES ACCOUNT 280.00
Vendor 02930 - MENONI & MOCOGNI, INC. Total: 280.00
Vendor: 03250 - NAPA AUTO PARTS
NAPA AUTO PARTS 104041 243346 20-2100-0000-56200 AUTO PARTS 64.81
NAPA AUTO PARTS 104041 250998 01-0400-0000-56200 AUTO PARTS 65.56
NAPA AUTO PARTS 104041 252791 20-2100-0000-56200 R&M VEHICLE 106.65
NAPA AUTO PARTS 104041 253472 01-0400-0000-56200 AUTO PARTS 15.63
NAPA AUTO PARTS 104041 253479 01-0300-0000-52505 LUBRICANT 24.62
NAPA AUTO PARTS 104041 254298 10-1000-0000-56200 AUTO PARTS 18.23
Vendor 03250 - NAPA AUTO PARTS Total: 295.50
Vendor: 00348 - NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS.
NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS. 103987 INV0010875 01-21230 VOLUNTARY LIFE INSURANCE 32.00
Vendor 00348 - NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS. Total: 32.00
Vendor: 08070 - NORTH SHORE GAS
NORTH SHORE GAS 103988 INV0010876 27-2700-0000-56550 NATURAL GAS SERVICE-ICE 451.50
NORTH SHORE GAS 103988 INV0010877 20-2100-0000-56550 NATURAL GAS SERVICE-GOLF 73.09
MTC
NORTH SHORE GAS 103988 INV0010878 01-0100-0000-56550 NATURAL GAS SERVICE-ADMIN 86.33
NORTH SHORE GAS 103988 INV0010879 20-2000-0000-56550 NATURAL GAS SERVICE-GOLF 144.17
NORTH SHORE GAS 103988 INV0010880 25-2500-0000-56550 NATURAL GAS SERVICE-TENNIS 333.97
NORTH SHORE GAS 104042 INV0010909 01-0400-0000-56550 NATURAL GAS SERVICE-PARKS 32.79
NORTH SHORE GAS 104042 INV0010910 10-1300-0000-56550 NATURAL GAS SERVICE-INDIAN 160.66
HILL
NORTH SHORE GAS 104042 INV0010911 20-2000-0000-56550 NATURAL GAS SERVICE-GOLF 62.79
NORTH SHORE GAS 104042 INV0010912 01-0300-0000-56550 NATURAL GAS SERVICE-PARKS 473.89
SC
Vendor 08070 - NORTH SHORE GAS Total: 1,819.19
Vendor: 05974 - PACT ADMINISTRATIVE
PACT ADMINISTRATIVE 103989 INV0010881 01-0100-0000-54051 HRA MEDICAL CLAIMS FUNDED 206.35
Vendor 05974 - PACT ADMINISTRATIVE Total: 206.35
Vendor: 22446 - PAGCO INCORPORATED
PAGCO INCORPORATED 104043 1001 20-2100-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT R&M 124.36
Vendor 22446 - PAGCO INCORPORATED Total: 124.36
Vendor: 03577 - PEBSCO
PEBSCO DFT0003835 INV0010888 01-21235 457K Contribution 25.00
Vendor 03577 - PEBSCO Total: 25.00
Vendor: 15245 - PRESTO-X
PRESTO-X 104044 4908862 20-2000-0000-54255 Contract Services Clubhouse 145.98
Vendor 15245 - PRESTO-X Total: 145.98
Vendor: 03780 - R & R PRODUCTS, INC
R & R PRODUCTS, INC 104045 CD2398479 20-2100-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT R&M (WINTER 2,056.43
MAINTENANCE PARTS)
R & R PRODUCTS, INC 104045 CD2399681 20-2100-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT R&M 482.27
R & R PRODUCTS, INC 104045 CD2399748 20-2100-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT R&M 152.15
Vendor 03780 - R & R PRODUCTS, INC Total: 2,690.85
Vendor: 13630 - R & R SPECIALTIES OF WISCONSIN INC
R & R SPECIALTIES OF WISCONS... 103990 0069028-IN 27-2700-0000-56200 SPRINGS- 340.65
SNOWBREAK/CONDITIONER
Vendor 13630 - R & R SPECIALTIES OF WISCONSIN INC Total: 340.65
12/6/2019 7:59:34 AM Page 8 of 15

21



VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON DE

Payment Dates: 11/16/2019 - 12/06/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
Vendor: 03821 - RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS
RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS 104046 778797 20-2100-0000-52515 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 272.25
RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS 104046 778797-1 20-2100-0000-52515 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 127.50
Vendor 03821 - RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS Total: 399.75
Vendor: 06160 - RECORD A HIT
RECORD A HIT 104047 191900-B 10-1100-7843-54305 SANTA VISIT TRACKLESS TRAIN 537.50
Vendor 06160 - RECORD A HIT Total: 537.50
Vendor: 03861 - REINDERS, INC.
REINDERS, INC. 104048 1809058-00 20-2100-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT R&M 4,734.71
REINDERS, INC. 104048 1809058-01 20-2100-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT R&M 257.24
REINDERS, INC. 104048 1809272-00 20-2100-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT R&M 1,426.05
REINDERS, INC. 104048 1810811-00 20-2100-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT R&M 299.05
REINDERS, INC. 104048 1810811-01 20-2100-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT R&M 193.56
REINDERS, INC. 104048 4058074-00 20-2100-0000-60247 GREENS MOWER 36,516.21
Vendor 03861 - REINDERS, INC. Total: 43,426.82
Vendor: 22229 - RETHYNC
RETHYNC 103991 INV-0038 01-0100-0000-54210 MIMECAST LICENSE RENEWAL 5,070.00
RETHYNC 103991 INV-0037 01-0100-0000-54210 OCTOBER IT SERVICES - RETYNC 465.00
RETHYNC 103991 INV-0040 01-0100-0000-54210 ADDL SERVER STORAGE 1,769.00
Vendor 22229 - RETHYNC Total: 7,304.00
Vendor: 21311 - RINK SYSTEMS, INC
RINK SYSTEMS, INC 104049 074394 27-2700-0000-52002 POLY CLEAR FOR DASHERS 669.75
Vendor 21311 - RINK SYSTEMS, INC Total: 669.75
Vendor: 03940 - RMC, INC.
RMC, INC. 103992 S12082397 27-2700-0000-54250 OCTOBER SERVICE CONTRACT 769.00
RMC, INC. 103992 S12084274 23-2300-0000-56100 PADDLE HEATER REPAIRS 1,131.25
Vendor 03940 - RMC, INC. Total: 1,900.25
Vendor: 21942 - ROBBINS SCHWARTZ
ROBBINS SCHWARTZ 103993 857307-09 01-0200-0000-54220 SEPTEMBER LEGAL SERVICES 2,646.00
Vendor 21942 - ROBBINS SCHWARTZ Total: 2,646.00
Vendor: 13600 - RUDIG TROPHIES
RUDIG TROPHIES 103994 68068 25-2500-0000-52310 TENNIS TROPHIES 42.47
Vendor 13600 - RUDIG TROPHIES Total: 42.47
Vendor: 04015 - S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.
S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. 104006 IN100311021 10-1100-7605-52404 CAMP EQUIPMENT 5.09
S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. 104006 IN100311021 10-1100-7668-52404 CAMP SUPPLIES 25.47
S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. 104006 IN100311021 10-1100-7843-52405 TINY TOT MEDALS 67.91
Vendor 04015 - S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. Total: 98.47
Vendor: 04138 - SECURITY BNFT GROUP OF CO
SECURITY BNFT GROUP OF CO  DFT0003836 INV0010889 01-21235 457K Retirement Plan 750.00
Vendor 04138 - SECURITY BNFT GROUP OF CO Total: 750.00
Vendor: 08355 - SNAP -ON INDUSTRIAL
SNAP -ON INDUSTRIAL 104050 ARV/41818064 01-0300-0000-52810 TOOLS 1.83
SNAP -ON INDUSTRIAL 104050 ARV/41894496 01-0300-0000-52810 TOOLS 35.04
Vendor 08355 - SNAP -ON INDUSTRIAL Total: 36.87
Vendor: 22095 - SPECTROTEL
SPECTROTEL 104051 9402531 01-0100-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE-POTS LINES 7.76
SPECTROTEL 104051 9402531 01-0100-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE-POTS LINES 466.58
SPECTROTEL 104051 9402531 10-1600-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE-POTS LINES 79.50
SPECTROTEL 104051 9402531 20-2000-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE-POTS LINES 159.00
SPECTROTEL 104051 9402531 25-2500-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE-POTS LINES 79.50
SPECTROTEL 104051 9402531 27-2700-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE-POTS LINES 238.50
Vendor 22095 - SPECTROTEL Total: 1,030.84
12/6/2019 7:59:34 AM Page 9 of 15
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON DE
Vendor Name Payment Number

Vendor: 22351 - TEMPERATURE EQUIPMENT CORP
TEMPERATURE EQUIPMENT CO... 103995

Vendor: 04688 - ULBERT & CO.
ULBERT & CO. 103996

Vendor: 20788 - ULINE, INC

ULINE, INC 104052
ULINE, INC 104052
ULINE, INC 104052

Vendor: 22236 - UNITED CONCORDIA
UNITED CONCORDIA 103997

Vendor: 21723 - UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA
UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMP... 103998

Vendor: 00675 - US KIDS GOLF

US KIDS GOLF 104053
US KIDS GOLF 104053
US KIDS GOLF 104053

Vendor: 20775 - US SIGNAL

US SIGNAL 104054
US SIGNAL 104054
US SIGNAL 104054
US SIGNAL 104054
US SIGNAL 104054
US SIGNAL 104054
US SIGNAL 104054
US SIGNAL 104054

Vendor: 04765 - VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES 103999

VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES 103999

VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES 103999

VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES 103999

VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES 103999

VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES 103999

Vendor: 04778 - VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS 104055

Vendor: 04805 - VILLAGE OF WINNETKA

VILLAGE OF WINNETKA 104000
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA 104056
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA 104057
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA 104057
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA 104057
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA 104057

Payable Number

607736-00

9610

11400925
114300647
114580987

INV0010882

INV0010883

IN1369428
IN1369428
IN1369428

19120157678
19120157678
19120157678
19120157678
19120157678
19120157678
19120157678
19120157678

G400621111119
G400621111119
G400621111119
G400621111119
G400621111119

G400621111119

9842327176

2019-00000082

2019-00000005
NOV 2019
NOV 2019
NOV 2019
NOV 2019

Account Number

20-2100-0000-56001

Vendor 22351 - TEMPERATURE EQUIPMENT CORP Total:

25-2500-0000-60389

01-0400-0000-52002
25-2500-0000-56001
25-2500-0000-56100

01-0100-0000-54051

01-0100-0000-54051

Vendor 21723 - UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA Total:

20-10700
20-2000-0000-47325
20-2000-0000-57325

01-0100-0000-54250
01-0200-0000-54250
01-0400-0000-54250
10-1000-0000-54250
20-2000-0000-54250
20-2100-0000-54250
25-2500-0000-54250
27-2700-0000-54250

20-2000-0000-56550

20-2100-0000-56550

23-2300-0000-56550

25-2500-0000-56550

25-2500-0000-56550

27-2700-0000-56550

Vendor 04765 - VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES Total:

01-0100-0000-56502

10-1200-0000-54250

35-3500-0000-54260
01-0100-0000-56525
01-0200-0000-56525
01-0300-0000-56525
01-0300-0000-56530

Payment Dates: 11/16/2019 - 12/06/2019

Description (ltem)

PARTS FOR FACILITY R&M

INTERIOR PAINTING

Vendor 04688 - ULBERT & CO. Total:

SUPPLIES
NON SLIP TAPE
LOCKERS/SHELVING

Vendor 20788 - ULINE, INC Total:

DENTAL INSURANCE-DEC 2019
Vendor 22236 - UNITED CONCORDIA Total:

LIFE, AD&D AND LTD/VISION-
DEC 2019

Merchandise for Resale
SALES DISCOUNT
Merchandise for Resale

Vendor 00675 - US KIDS GOLF Total:

T1 INTERNET CONNECTION
T1 INTERNET CONNECTION
T1 INTERNET CONNECTION
T1 INTERNET CONNECTION
T1 INTERNET CONNECTION
T1 INTERNET CONNECTION
T1 INTERNET CONNECTION
T1 INTERNET CONNECTION

Vendor 20775 - US SIGNAL Total:

NATURAL GAS SERVICE-SEPT
2019

NATURAL GAS SERVICE-SEPT
2019
